LOS ANGELES
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

WEEKLY FEE SCHEDULE FOR AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM

Note: "Income" is the total annual income of all family members. All income for all persons in the family must be included in calculating the family income. Information provided is subject to verification
by the agency providing services, the State or Federal grantor and/or the City of Los Angeles. Montly costs are discounted thanks to private donations, fundrasing, grants, and other donors.

Using the Family Size and income indicated, find the appropiate box:
Below Poverty Poverty Very Low Income Low Income Moderate Low 80% of Median Median-Above Above Median Above Median
"Low" Income Income Median
Discounted Discounted Discounted Discounted Discounted Discounted

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

Program Fee

After School
Program Fee

$15

$20

$25

$30

$35

$45

$50

$50

$50

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Transportation
Included

Thazzfngsl " $35 $39 $48 $52 $70 $109 $131 $148 $191

Family Size
1 $0 - $5,415 $5,416 - $10,830 $10,831 - $27,750 $27,751-542,321 $44,401 - $61,401 $61,401 -$78,901 $78,901 -$96,901 $96,901 - $115,404 $115,405 -$134,401
2 $0-$7.285 $7,286 - $14,570 $14,571 - $31,700 $31,701 - $50,750 $50,751 - $67,751 $67,751-$85,521 | [$85,251-$103,251| [$103,251-$121,751| |$121,751-$140,751
3 $0 - $9,155 $9,156 - $18,310 $18,311- $35,700 $35,701 - $57,100 $57,101 - $74,101 $74,101 -$ 91,601 $91,601 - $109,601 $109,601-$128,101 $128,101 - $147,101
4 $0-$11,025 $11,026 - $22,050 | | $22,051-$39,650 $39,651 - $63,450 $63,451 - $80,451 $80,451-$97,951 | | $97,951-$115,951| |$115,951-$134,451( [$134,451-$153,451
5 $0-$12,895 $12,896 - $25,790 $25,791 - $42,800 $42,801 - $68,550 $68,551 - $85,551 $85,551 - $103,051 $103,051 - $121,051, $121,051 - $139,551| [$139,551 - $158,551
6 $0-$14,765 $14,766 - $29,53 $29,531 - $46,000 $46,001 - $73,600 $73,601-$90,661 | | $90,601-$108,101 | |$108,101-$126,101| |$126,101 - $144,601 |$144,601-$163,601
7 $0 - $16,635 $16,636 - $33,270 $33,271 - $49,150 $49,151 - $78,700 $78,701 — $95,701 $95,701 -$113,201 $113,201 - $131,201, $131,201- $149,701 $149,701 - $168,701
8 $0- $18,505 $18,506 - $37,010 | | $37,011-$52,350 $52,351-$83,750 | |[$83,751-$100,751| [$100,751-$118,251| [$118,251-$136,251| |$136,251-$154,751| |$154,751-$173,751

APPLICANT'S STATEMENT: | certify that the information provided on this form is accurate and complete, and | am a resident of the City of Los Angeles. | further acknowledge that eligibility for services funded through
the CDBG and CSBG programs is based upon having a qualifying annual family income level, and that the income levels and/or status | have indicated in this form may be subject to further verification by the agency
providing services, the City of Los Angeles, the State of California and/or HUD. | acknowledge that providing false information shall be grounds for termination from the program. | therefore authorize such
verification, and will provide supporting documents if requested. | agree to provide any and all other required documentation requested by the agency providing services, to be used in order to support funding of the

After School Program DISCOUNT: Discount for more than one child at the same school: 20% off the additional child/children
Discount for more than one child at different schools: 15% off the additional child/children

DAY Camps:
Extended Day Fee for more than 2 hours early: See Day Camp fee

Thanksgiving Camp= 3 days M-W

Winter Break Camp= M-F Open 2 weeks- Week before Christmas and After New Years, Closed Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, New Years Eve, New Years Day
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